IN CONSIDERATION of the payment of the debt named therein, the THE OVERLAND NATIONAL BANK OF GRAND ISLAND

hereby releases the mortgage made to

THE OVERLAND NATIONAL BANK

by POLAND OIL, INC., a Nebraska Corporation

on the following described real estate, to-wit:

Easterly One Half (E_2) of Lot Seven (7) and all of Lot Eight (8) in Block Sixty Two (62) in Original Town, now City, of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska.

	which is recorded in B		Estate Mortgages, p	rage .
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, these presents to be executed by its pro-	esident and its Corporate	AND NATIONAL, BANK e Seal to be affixed her	COF GRAND ISLANI reto this 5th	D has caused
day of May Witness:	, 19 83.	THE OVERLAND NAT	TIONAL MANK OF G	RAND ISLAND
	Attest	By Jan 111	Walter Exec. 1 Sudful, com	Viceprosident
STATE OF Nebraska)	n this 5th day		. 19 ⁸³
Hall said County, personally came. Ra	County	efore me, the undersi	an t	lic in and for
THE OVERLAND NATIONA	L BANK OF GRAND IS	SLAND	, A.	Corporation
acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed as such officer, and the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation, and that its corporate seal was thereto affixed by its authority.				
Witness my hand and Notarial last above written. My commission expires	Seal at Grand Is	sland, Nebraska Mary	in said County the o	day and year
	2017 Ed 1917 X 1300	1	N. A.	Notary Public

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE 83-002288 Entered as Document No.

Graditor

COUNTY OF SELL) SS Noment al

*83 MAY 9 AM 9 35

REG OF DEEDS

record in the office of the Register of Deeds of soid county, the ____day of____ STATE OF Entered in Numerical Index and filed for o'clock and County Mortgages

1. Ma cool Statilland 2006 Deputy

County Clerk

Muffman and Felton & Wolf, Walton, Ne. 68461